Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

103311818 VER SHEET

, in	33	1	ST.	3 7	1	PH	₹:	30
			4	4		111		20

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new appress (est neipw)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kirty H. Valia	Name: Core Tech Solutions, Inc.		
Vatsala S. Ramaraju	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 50 Lake Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/14/2006 and 08/15/2006			
✓ Assignment Merger			
	City: East Windsor		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 08520		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
	tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at the second s		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932 Phone Number: 973-301-2228	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932 Phone Number: 973-301-2228 Fax Number: 973-301-2277	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at the second s		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932 Phone Number: 973-301-2228 Fax Number: 973-301-2277 Email Address: pagano@patentlawgp.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting at the second s		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932 Phone Number: 973-301-2228 Fax Number: 973-301-2277 Email Address: pagano@patentlawgp.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Pagano, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Vreeland Road Bldg. A, Suite 230A City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932 Phone Number: 973-301-2228 Fax Number: 973-301-2277 Email Address: pagano@patentlawgp.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s		

PATENT REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kirti H. Valia having and address at 19 Allen Court, Plainsboro, NJ 08520, and Vatsala S. Ramaraju, having an address at 2329 Crystal Bay SW, Rochester, MN 55902, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in certain technology and useful improvements in the field of transdermal delivery of pharmaceuticals useful in the treatment of Alzheimer's disease (the "Technology"), which Technology is disclosed in a United States Patent Application entitled: TRANSDERMAL METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR TREATING ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE PAIN (the "Patent Application"), having an attorney docket no. 1122-162;

AND WHEREAS Core Tech Solutions, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a place of business at 50 Lake Drive, East Windsor, NJ 08520, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Technology and in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Technology and in and to the Patent Application and all patents and patent applications issuing from and/or claiming priority to the Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Patent Application, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patent Application, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the Technology and the Patent Application in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the Technology and the Patent Application in any foreign countries;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorney representing Assignee before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, but not limited to, Alexander R. Pagano (44,994), to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 11/505, 956), the application number of the Patent Application when known;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the Technology and/or the Patent Application in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting the Technology and the Patent Application, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Technology and the Patent Application in all countries.

Counterparts. This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterpart copies and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, but all such copies shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures and copies of signature pages shall be deemed effective execution of this Assignment, shall be deemed an original(s), and may be relied upon as such.

[Signatures Appear on Pages 2-3]

Page 1 of 3

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this	14 day of august, 2006.
	Kirti H. Valia
STATE OF Much) SS:	
On Lugust / J., 2006, before the undersipersonally appeared Kirti H. Valia, known to me or person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment.	igned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pent, and acknowledged that he executed the same
ECULTURIDA CARCEMANOS MOTARIA I GULLO CE KIRA CLACEY Sar Culturioù con expiras cu e 7-201 7	Hotary Public)

COUNTY OF Olmsted

RECORDED: 09/21/2006

On August 15, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Vatsala S. Ramaraju, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that she executed the same.

> Jeffery Alan Amundson **Notary Public** State of Minnesota commission Expires January 31st, 2010

PATENT REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0746